

HB1263_L.013

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB19-1263 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 17, strike "JAIL," and substitute "JAIL
- 2 OR, FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, A TOTAL OF UP TO THREE
- 3 HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR DAYS IN COUNTY JAIL,".

- 4 Page 9, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "PROBATION; OR THE COURT
- 5 MAY SENTENCE AN OFFENDER TO UP TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS IN
- 6 THE COUNTY JAIL, EXCEPT THAT FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE,
- 7 THE COURT MAY SENTENCE AN OFFENDER TO UP TO THREE HUNDRED
- 8 SIXTY-FOUR DAYS IN THE COUNTY JAIL. IN ADDITION TO THE".

- 9 Page 10, line 2, strike "JAIL," and substitute "JAIL OR, FOR A THIRD OR
- 10 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE, A TOTAL OF UP TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DAYS IN
- 11 COUNTY JAIL,".

- 12 Page 10, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "PROBATION; OR THE COURT
- 13 MAY SENTENCE AN OFFENDER TO UP TO ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS IN
- 14 THE COUNTY JAIL, EXCEPT THAT FOR A THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE,
- 15 THE COURT MAY SENTENCE AN OFFENDER TO UP TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY
- 16 DAYS IN THE COUNTY JAIL. IN ADDITION TO THE".

- 17 Page 14, line 19, strike "January" and substitute "March".

** ** ** ** **